4.4±0.44.4±0.44.
5+1
.5
 0
15
±1
φ1.0 +0.2
-0.1
10.0±0.3
15max. φ8±0.25
● Dimensions
Unit: mm
Length
Type of Wire
● Model numbering system
R 3 8 53 1 OB L
Series Name
DC Breakdown
Voltage
Type of Taping
351 35X10¹=350V
O 10.0mm
B Bulk
L
None
With lead
Without lead
R38 3 electrode arrester
Model Number
DC Breakdown
Voltage
100V/s ~ 2,000V/s
(V) ±20%
Safety
Standard
Impulse
Sparkover
Voltage
100V/μs (V) max.
Impulse
Discharge
Current
8/20μs (A)
10 times
Alternating
Discharge
Current
50Hz, 1s
10 times (A)
Impulse
Life Test
10/1,000μs
(A) 300 times
Capacitance
1MHz
max. (pF)
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ) min.
Electrical Specifications
(Conforms to ITU-T)
UL :UL497B E139599
50
0V